514173

Contract Tracking No. CM1989
Bid No. NC13-022

AMENDMENT NO. 1 / FIRST EXTENSION TO THE
AGREEMENT FOR Fill Materials

THIS ADDENDUM entered into  this 20th day of

May , 2015 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to
as “County”) and Tim Prep Inc., 18500 MacClenny Road,
Jacksonville, FL 32234, (hereinafter ~referred to as
“Vendor”) .

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated
August 12, 2013 for Fill Materials; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial
term of two (2) years beginning August 12, 2013 and ending
August 11, 2015, with an option to extend upon mutual
contract between the vendor and the County; any extension of
performance period under this provision shall be in one (1)
year increments. Total contract length and individual one
(1) year extensions shall not exceed four (4) vyears 1in
length; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE , FOR AND Ii‘I CONSIDERATION of the mutual

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto

agree as follows:




Contract Tracking No. CM1989
Bid No. NC13-022

1. In accordance with Section 20 of the Agreement for
Fill Materials dated August 12, 2013, the
performance period 1is hereby extended for an
additional one (1) year beginning August 12, 2015
and ending August 11, 2016.

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in
conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full
force and effect.

3. Time is of the essence.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

QW

PAT EDWARDS
Its: Chairman

ATTEST TO CHAIR’S SIGNATURE

Al gt

JOHN A. CRAWFORD
Its: Ex~0Officio Clerk

ty Attorney:

7, 4

M1dnEL S. MOLLIN

[Vendor signature next page]




Contract Tracking No. CM1989
Bid No. NC13-022

TIM PREP INC.

=7

By: y20ichael Clokes
Its: !O/Cj

STATE OF _ Fioe,ph
COUNTY OF ruvAa.

Before me personally appeared,

Mlcuper  —Seove <. , who is personally known — or
produced as identification, known
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this gﬁf&day of
MPARC i » 2015.

JOAN E. BYARS
Notary Public, State of Rorida
G My Comm. Expires Dec. 21, 2015
NotafZy Signature Commission No. EE 152061
Notary-Public-State of yy at large

My Commission expires:




